DAN & DIANA CHRISTOPHER 1319-30-644-044 APN# Recording Requested by/Mail to: Diana Christopher KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Name: \_\_ 2240 Pinehurst Dr Address: \_ Lincoln CA 95648 City/State/Zip: Mail Tax Statements to: Diana Christopher Name: 2240 Pinehurst Dr Lincoln CA 95648 City/State/Zip: \_\_\_ **Quit Claim Deed** Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) ------The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment – NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) Signature Printed Name This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #\_\_\_\_\_\_, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$41.95

2022-987138

Pgs=6

07/11/2022 10:03 AM

Diana Christophei	
2240 Pinehurst Dr	
Lincoln CA 95648	
· · •	
After Recording Please Return to:	\ \
Diana Christopher	\ \
2240 Pinehurst Dr	\ \
Lincoln CA 95648	
	Reserved for Recording Purposes Only
NEVADA QUIT This QUIT CLAIM DEED, made this <u>7th</u>	CLAIM DEED  _ day ofJuly_, 2022, by Dan &
Diana Christopher whose address is	2240 Pinehurst Dr Lincoln CA 95648
hereinafter called the "Grantor(s)", to Dere	k & Gina Doll, whose address is
5033 C Street Sacramento CA 95819	hereinafter called the "Grantee(s)":
/	
Witnesseth: That the Grantor, for and in consider	ration of the sum of _zero dollars (\$0) and
other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is	hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains,

Also known as street name and number: 400 Ridge Club Dr Stateline NV

sells, aliens, remises, releases, and quitclaims unto the Grantee(s), all that certain land situated

Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows (enter legal description of property): see

(APN 1319-30-644-044)



This Document Was Prepared by:

attached Legal Description, Exhibit A

Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 077

Da Cl	Denna Chempa		
Grantor	Grantor		
Dan Christopher	Diana Christopher		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
2240 Pinehurst Dr Lincoln CA 95648	2240 Pinehurst Dr Lincoln CA 95648		
Address (City, State, and ZIP)	Address (City, State, and ZIP)		
(916) 802-3265	(916) 612-9382		
Phone Number	Phone Number		
IN WITNESS THEREOF,			
Witness	Printed Name		
Address (City, State, and ZIP)	Phone Number		
[Can be signed by either Witness or Note STATE OF California ) COUNTY OF Placer ) ss:	nry Public – per <u>NRS 111.115</u> ]		
COUNTY OF <u>Flacer</u> ) ss:  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	re me, <u>Diana Olsem</u> , a notary		
A	Diana Christopher on the 7th		
day of <u>July</u> , 20 <u>72.</u>	DannyChristopher		
Manu Obem NOTARY PUBLIC			
My commission expires <u>2/2/2025</u>			
	SEE ATTACHED CA. NOTARY DOCUMENT		

[NOTARY SEAL]

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Placer before me, Diana Olsem, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing DIANA OLSEM paragraph is true and correct. lotary Public - California **Placer County** Commission # 2344847 WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Comm. Expires Feb 2, 2025 Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Neva **Document Date:** Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): \_ □ Partner – □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Other:

Signer is Representing:

Signer is Representing:

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL ONE An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Minth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 060 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 077 as shown and defined on said Condominium

PARCEL THO PARCEL THO:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Hap of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

PARCEL THREE:
A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Hap, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harioh Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East,
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended kap of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:
The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records, of Douglas County, during ONE use weeks within the SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

Portion of Parcel No. 42-284-//

REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA

189 HAR 29 P2:00

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU 199216 \_PAID K10 DEPUTY 600K 389rage4165

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Numb</li> </ol>	er(s)		^
a. 1319-30-644-044			/\
b			( )
c			\ \
d.			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recordin	
	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	8
Other +image	Lance I	1.0.00	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 101	
	losure Only (value of prop	·	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	losure Only (value of prop	\$101	
d. Real Property Transfer	Tay Due	\$1.95	<del>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </del>
d. Real Property Transier	Tax Duc	Ψ1.55	<del>-\</del>
4. If Exemption Claimed	l. \		)
-	nption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /
	r Exemption:	75.	/
o. Explain reason to	Lixemption:	/ //	
5. Partial Interest: Percen	ntage being transferred	%	/
	and acknowledges, under p		rsuant to NRS 375 060
			heir information and belief,
and the second s		76. 76.	information provided herein.
	_	794	, or other determination of
- 1		- 10. The terms of	est at 1% per month. Pursuant
	~ *	3. 3.	for any additional amount owed.
10 1113 373.030, the Duye	mid Sener shan be jointly	and severally habit	
Signature La		Canacity: SA	Asc
Digitature 2		Capacity: _ <i>SO</i> Capacity: _ <i>SO</i>	.1
Signature X Mad	( JAAA	Canacity: Sel	le-
orginature 7 Ostavo		Cupacity	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
SELLER (GRANTOR)	NEORMATION	BUVER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIR			EQUIRED)
Print Name:Dan & Diana Cl	The state of the s	Print Name: Derel	
Address2240 Pinehurst Dr	Δ.	Address: 5033 C St	
City:Lincoln		City: Sacramento	
<del></del>	Zip:95648	State:CA	Zip:95819
<b>COMPANY/PERSON R</b>	EQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if no	ot seller or buyer)
Print Name:	/ /	Escrow #	
Address:		<del></del>	
City:		State:	Zip: